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JABEL PUTMAN 
South Carolina to Williamson County Tennessee 

 
Jabel Putman was born in the late 1770s in Union County, South Carolina, a son of James and 
Joice Putman. Jabel was executor of his father's will in 1814. He then moved to Williamson 
County Tennessee and is listed there in 1820 with four sons and five daughters. His named reads 
Jabel, Jaben and other various spellings. 
 
His wife was named Nancy, but I do not know her last name. This was obtained from records in 
The Kentucky Genealogist. 
 
In 1820 he had 4 sons and 5 daughters. He and his wife were in the 26-45 age bracket. He 
received land grants in Williamson County in both 1827 and 1834. In the 1830 census he seems 
to be listed as Jarvis, with the same four sons, one new son, but only 4 daughters. In 1840, I do 
not find the family. 
 
Jabel died in Williamson County, Tennessee on September 26, 1835. I do not know when or 
where Nancy died. 
 
In a later record, it was stated that he and Nancy had twelve children. When he left his will, Jabel 
also left a plat or plan of his lands showing how he wanted his land divided between his children. 
On this map, he listed all the children by name, even his married daughters by their married 
names. It is this document that was used to determine his children. 
 
The children were: 
 
 
 William Putman 
 
He was born in 1803 in Union County. His wife was Anna G., last name unknown born in North 
Carolina in 1810.  
 
He first appears in the 1840 census of Henry County, Tennessee and in 1850 is in Bedford 
County, Tennessee with his wife Anna and seven children, two sons and five daughters. In 1860, 
Anna is widowed with her two youngest daughters still at home. 
 
He was a stone mason by trade, and died in the mid 1850s. I do not find Anna after the 1860 
census. 
 
Based on census reports and marriage records, the children were: 
 

DAVID VANCE PUTMAN born in November 1835 in Bedford County, Tennessee. His 
wife was Mary Ann. By 1900 he was in Dickson County, Tennessee with a second much 
younger wife Martha Johnson. Based on census reports, their children were: 

 
William J. Putman born in February 1858. He married Jessie Angeline Battle and was 



in Williamson County through the 1930. He was widowed there by 1920. 
          Rebecca Ann 'Repsie' Putman born in 1860. She married J. J. Jordan in Williamson 
  County on January 18, 1876.  
          Samantha Putman born in 1864 

Alonzo Putman born in 1868. He was at home in 1880 and then seems to have gone 
out to Illinois in the early 1890s. He married Mary or Mamie Braswell from Michigan 
there. They had a son Stanley Jewell Putnam born in Illinois in 1894. They split or 
divorced or something as in 1900 Mamie and Jewel were in St. Louis and Lon was 
heading back to Tennessee. He married Nettie in 1900 or 1901 and they were in 
Nashville in 1910 and 1920 and nowhere to be found in 1930. As of 1920 he had: 

Stanley Jewell Putnam born in 1894 in Granite City, Illinois with his first wife 
    Mamie Braswell. He married a Vinnie in about 1919 and was widowed with two 

kids in St. Louis in 1930. 
Alonzo Putman Jr. born in Nashville in 1906. 
Leroy Putman born in 1912. 
John Matt Putman born in 1914 
George Putman born in 1916. 
David Vance Putman born in 1920. 

Grandison Putman born in 1869. 
          Frances 'Fannie' Putman born in 1871. 
          Shannie Putman born in 1875. 
          Andrew Putman born in 1877. 

John Putman born in 1880. He married Mae Ella Oakley and was in Nashville from 
1900 through 1930 at least. 

 
      MARY ANN PUTMAN born in 1837. She married Charles Norvell. 
 
      SARAH JANE PUTMAN born August 22, 1838. She married Henry Warner in Bedford 
 County, Tennessee. Henry was born March 31, 1835 in Bedford County and died August  
 19, 1904. Sarah Jane died September 18, 1905. Their children were: 
 
          Tabitha Green Warner born in 1858. 

Sarah Jane Warner born March 4, 1860 and died June 3, 1942. She first married 
Green Franklin Stevens and later married Thomas C. Hogan. 

          John Henry Bell Warner born August 2, 1862 and died December 28, 1921. 
          William D. Warner born February 25, 1865 and died May 21, 1912. 
          Dovey Jane Warner born September 14, 1866 and died May 8, 1943. 
          Dorcie Warner born in Kentucky in 1867. 
          Nora E. Warner born in Kentucky in 1872. 
          Byth Warner who died as an infant. 
 
      WILLIAM ANNA PUTMAN a daughter, possibly Willianna, born in 1843. 
 
      REBECCA ELIZABETH PUTMAN born in 1845. There are two marriage records in  
 Bedford County. One with Calvin Featherstone on September 11, 1862, and one that she  
 married James Wright in Bedford County, Tennessee March 27, 1863. I am not certain  
 whether or not she married both or what. 
 
      SCIOTA PUTMAN born in 1847. She married David Rolfe in Bedford County on April 9, 
 1866. 
 
 



 Lavinia Putman 
 
Lavinia was born in about 1804. She married Absolom Vickery in Williamson County, 
Tennessee on February 23, 1820 or on March 19, 1820 from another source. 
 
They remained in Lauderdale County, Tennessee until the mid 1840s when they moved to Yell 
County, Arkansas. They were in Yell County for the 1850 census. They moved to Newton 
County, Missouri in about 1856, and Absolom died there in June 1858. Lavinia died sometime in 
the 1850s as well. By 1860, the kids were in Newton County living with other families. 
 
Based on the 1850 Yell County census and some info from Don Vickery, the children, all born in 
Tennessee, were: 
 
      ABSOLOM VICKERY JR. born in 1822. In 1850 and 1860 he was in Yell County with a 
 wife named Nancy and five children. 
 

ELIZABETH VICKERY born in 1824. She married George Millsaps May 29, 1839 in 
Tennessee. 
 
PEARL VICKERY born in 1826. She married Damond Millsaps July 29, 1841 in 
Tennessee. 
 
MERCY VICKERY born in 1828. She married John Pore August 12, 1846 in Yell County, 
Arkansas. 

 
      JASON VICKERY born in 1830. 
 
      JABEL VICKERY born in 1832. 
 
      NANCY A. VICKERY born in 1834. 
 
      SOLOMON VICKERY born in 1836 or 1837. 
 
      JOHN WESLEY VICKERY born January 1, 1838. 
 
      OLIVIA VICKERY born in 1839. She married a Richardson. 
 
      SIMPSON VICKERY born in 1842. 
 
 
 Parry Putman 
 
Parry was born about 1805. She married Thomas Lamb in Williamson County on May 6, 1821. 
He was born about 1798 in South Carolina and died in Shelbyville, Bedford County Tennessee in 
1864. Parry died there in 1871. They had these children all born in Tennessee: 
 
 TEMPERANCE LAMB born in 1825. 
 
 WILLIAM M. LAMB born in 1827. 
 
 GILES M. LAMB born in 1832. 



 
 JAMES LAMB born in 1833. 
 
 TELITHA E. LAMB born in 1835. 
 
 EMILY C. LAMB born in 1836. 
 
 AMANDA MELVINA LAMB born in 1839. 
 
 HIRAM NELSON LAMB born in 1841. 
 
 MARY ANN LAMB born in 1844. 
 
 THOMAS J. LAMB born in 1847. 
 
 
 Noah Putman 
 
Noah was born in Union County, South Carolina on November 25, 1809. He married Elizabeth 
Jane Carlton in Tennessee on July 5, 1831. Elizabeth was born December 23, 1815 in 
Williamson County, Tennessee. She was a daughter of Thomas Carleton and Nancy Ann Wade. 
They had ten children. Noah too went up into Kentucky and settled in Christian County. 
 
Noah died January 28, 1855 and is buried in Rock Bridge Cemetery. Elizabeth later married 
James E. Arnold in Christian County on November 24, 1874. Elizabeth died in Christian County 
Kentucky December 22, 1893. Their children were: 
 
      MALISSA JANE PUTMAN born August 1, 1832. She married Giles M. Lamb in Hopkins 
 County, Kentucky on July 9, 1850. 
 

LOUELLA ANN PUTMAN born about 1833. She married George W. Grace on January 
18, 1855. 

 
      REBECCA ANN PUTMAN was born June 12, 1834. She married William H. Grace  
 February 21, 1855 in Hopkins County. She died April 7, 1912 in Christian County. 
 
      JOHN WESLEY PUTMAN born April 30, 1836 and died September 22, 1837. 
      
      SIMEON WEAKLEY PUTMAN was born April 23, 1838 and married Mary E. Berry on 
 March 6, 1862. He died in Hopkins County on April 27, 1911. 
 
      WILLIAM HARVE PUTMAN was born April 1, 1840. He married Sarah Carlton on July 
 23, 1865. 
 

NANCY E. PUTMAN was born July 28, 1842. She married John S. Berry on April 19, 
1859. 

 
VIRGINIA A. PUTMAN was born December 31, 1844. She married the Reverend Gilbert 
C. Berry on January 22, 1863.  

 
      MARTHA TENNESSEE PUTMAN was born March 5, 1847. She married Daniel Wade 



 Carlton on March 5, 1867. She died July 14, 1873.  
 

MARY FRANCES PUTMAN was born June 20, 1850 and she married Isaac Houston 
Hendrix on December 15, 1868. After his death in 1870, Mary married Needham Hammett 
Shaw October 27, 1871. He was born in Hopkins County Kentucky in July 1847 and died 
there October 26, 1940. Mary died there January 28, 1945. She was 94 and he was 93 when 
they died. 

 
      NOAH H. PUTMAN was born April 5, 1852 and died April 27, 1863.   
 
See the KENTUCKY PUTMANS section of this work for his life and a complete list of his 
children’s children and grandchildren. 
 
 
 Hiram Putman 
 
Hiram was born about 1810 in Union County. He went to Williamson County, Tennessee with 
his folks in 1812. He married Rebecca Jane Harrison in Williamson County, Tennessee in about 
1829.  
 
He was a Baptist minister and went to Kentucky in the early 1850s. They were in Hopkins 
County in 1851 and over to Christian County in 1852. They had twelve children, all born in 
Tennessee. Hiram died in Christian County, Kentucky on July 24, 1854 and is buried in Rock 
Bridge Cemetery. His widow moved to Muhlenberg County, Kentucky with their son Jesse 
Miles Putman and was there in the 1860 at age 53. I do not find her in 1870. 
 
Their children were: 
 

CASSADA PUTMAN born October 8, 1830 and died May 4, 1905. She married Raleigh 
M. Jackson October 5, 1848 in Williamson County, Tennessee. 

 
      JESSE MILES PUTMAN born September 12, 1832 and died in Muhlenberg County on  
 February 16, 1902. He first married Lucy Ann Rice on March 1, 1855. Lucy died February 
 6, 1884. Jesse then married Nannie J. Hendricks on January 1, 1885. 
 

MARTHA L. PUTMAN born in 1833. She married Francis M. Adkinson November 3, 
1853. 

 
G. ANN PUTMAN born in 1834. I do not find her after the 1850 census, nor does she 
appear in the marriage records. I didn't find the above Martha listed in 1850 and these two 
gals may be one and the same, which is my guess. 

 
ELVIRA JANE PUTMAN born 1836. She married Preston Fox February 12, 1857. She 
died I guess as Preston Fox married Lourana Putman a daughter of Simpson Putman 
November 10, 1869. 

 
      ANN M. PUTMAN born 1839. She married Nathaniel Green November 29, 1866. 
 

WILLIAM RILEY PUTMAN born in 1841. He married Sarah Elizabeth Knight August 
20, 1859. 

 



REBECCA A. PUTMAN born 1842. She married William H. Mandham December 13, 
1862. 

 
      NANCY C. PUTMAN born 1844. She married Lemuel E. Williams December 30, 1868. 
 
      MARY TENNESSEE PUTMAN born January 26, 1847. She married John B. Green on  
 February 10, 1869. 
 
      HIRAM MONROE PUTMAN born 1848.  
 
      SARAH M. PUTMAN born February 23, 1852 and died October 20, 1855. 
 
See the section on KENTUCKY PUTMANS for details on Hiram's life and those of his 
children. 
 
 
 James Putman 
 
James was born about 1812 in South Carolina. He married Elizabeth Ann Lamb in Rutherford 
County, Tennessee on July 23, 1844 (must be 1840). In 1850 he is in Rutherford County and 
listed as an idiot. He then had two sons. In 1860 he was in Calloway County, Kentucky and still 
a little short on the mind side. They had four kids by then. In 1880 he is in Marshall County, 
Kentucky at age 70 and widowed. In 1880 he is living with his son Harding. 
 
His children were: 
 
      WILLIAM LAMB PUTMAN born in 1841 in Tennessee. He was still at home in 1860 in 
 Calloway County, Kentucky. 
 

JOHN H. PUTMAN born in 1845 in Tennessee. Also at home in 1860. In 1880 and 1900 
he is in Marshall County, Kentucky with others of the family. His wife is Martha Harriet 
Jones. They were married in Marshall County on January 18, 1870.  

 
      MARY N. PUTMAN born in 1851. 
 

HARDING E. PUTMAN born in August 1857 in Calloway County, Kentucky. In 1880 he 
is in Marshall County, Kentucky with a wife named Mary Jane, born November 1862, and 
one son. In 1900 he is in Calloway County again.  

 
This family is covered in detail in the section on KENTUCKY PUTMANS. 
 
 
 Sarah Putman 
 
Sarah was born March 16, 1813. She married Wade H. Carlton on November 13, 1829. She died 
in Weakley County, Tennessee on March 23, 1873. 
 
Wade was born August 10, 1809 in Tennessee, and was a son of William Thomas Carlton and 
Nancy Ann Wade. They lived in Williamson County and then in Weakley County, Tennessee. 
Their children were: 



NANCY CARLTON in 1831. She must have died shortly afterwards as they had another 
Nancy in 1836. 

THOMAS HENRY CARLTON born June 28, 1832 and died in Weakley County May 2, 
1906. He married Martha A. Poole October 28, 1852. Martha was born April 19, 1834 and 
died in Weakley County December 7, 1870. He then married Luvania A. Vaughn April 22, 
1874. He had 8 children, all with Martha: 

Giles Emerson Carlton born November 22, 1856 in Weakley County and died there 
December 19, 1949. He married Lendora L. Wall December 13, 1877. She was born in 
Shelbyville, Bedford County Tennessee in 1858 and died in Weakley County in August 
1892. Giles then married Mollie E. Covington in Gibson County March 7, 1893. She was 
born in Tennessee in January 1862. He had six children with Lendora. There is a family 
group sheet at http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-133787886  
William Wade Carlton born in September 1860 and died in August 1916. He married 
Edna B. Smyth June 14, 1885. She was born in February 1869 and died in 1943. They 
were in Chester County Tennessee in 1900 and in Hardeman County in 1910 and back in 
Weakley County.  
Henry Thomas Carlton born July 1, 1863 in Weakley County and died December 22, 
1939 in Eudora, Chicot County Arkansas. He married Elizabeth Grooms February 6, 
1881. She was born October 30, 1863 in Weakley County and died in Chicot County 
Arkansas January 31, 1957. They had 13 kids from 1883 through 1910. See the family 
group sheet at http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-133787118  
Sarah Ellen Carlton born August 28, 1864 in Weakley County and died in Carroll 
County  Tennessee January 8, 1903. She married J. Ransom Smith in Weakley County 
on January 7, 1885. He was born August 30, 1863 and died in Carroll County August 5, 
1929. They had 4 children http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-133786743  
Finis E. Carlton born in 1866 and died in 1944. He married Princie A. Holt in Weakley 
County January 5, 1894. She was born in Weakley County in 1876 and died there in 
1926. Later in 1926 Finis married Florence Grooms. She was born March 27, 1880 and 
died April 28, 1936. Finis said that was enough and was widowed till he died in 1944. He 
had eight children http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-133786492  
Susan Katherine Carlton born in August 1869 and died in 1913 in Weakley County. 
She married James Benjamin Holt about 1885. He was born in May of 1868 and died in 
Weakley County in 1940. They had nine children. You can see them on the group sheet 
at http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-133785750  

ANNA B. CARLTON born in 1833 and died March 23, 1873. She married Francis E. 
Welch August 12, 1858, and they had two sons. He was born in 1823 and died around 1864 
probably in the Civil War. She later married Henry Parks June 3, 1866. He was born May 
24, 1837 and died March 18, 1924. They had 5 children.  

Martin Van Buren Welch born January 31, 1855 in Weakley County and died 
there November 25, 1949. He married Elizabeth Ann Skipper March 6, 1878. She 
died in the 1880s and he married Lula E. Reavis January 25, 1891. She was born 
October 6, 1869 and died in Weakley County December 28, 1949. They had two 
more children http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-130973792  
Thomas Henry Welch born in February 1863. 
Florence Jeanette Parks born in Missouri December 14, 1867 and died in 
Murfreesboro, Pike County Arkansas January 8, 1952. 
Frank Cheatham Parks born in January 1868. He married Marcella May Kiddie 
about 1886. They were in Boone County Arkansas in 1900 and Bosque County 
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Texas in 1910. http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-130973786  
Jacqueline Loree Parks born September 28, 1869 in Weakley County Tennessee 
and died in Oklahoma March 11, 1955.  
Grant Parks born in Weakley County in January 1871. He married his wife Angie 
in about 1894 and they were in Cleburne, Johnson County Texas in 1900 with a 
daughter Gladys born in December 1895 in Arkansas. 
Sarah Parks born in Weakley County about 1872. 

OBEDIAH CARLTON born in 1835. He married Elizabeth Parks December 8, 1857. She 
was born in 1817. They were in Weakley County in 1870 and 1880 and in Dyer County 
Tennessee in 1910. He died sometime in 1914. 
http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-130168605  

NANCY HARRIET CARLTON born January 20, 1836 and died in Weakley County 
December 16, 1910. She married James Marshall Grooms December 20, 1852. He was born 
June 2, 1829 and died May 10, 1897. They had 7 children. 
http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-130949168  

PARALEE CARLTON born in 1837 and died in 1895. She married John Anderson 
Wagster March 30, 1862. He was born in 1839. They had 6 children. 
http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-130064701  

WILLIAM HENRY HARRISON CARLTON born August 7, 1839 and died in Weakley 
County August 13, 1839. He married Virginia Carolina Grissom December 26, 1866 in Park 
Springs, Weakley County. She was born September 23, 1845 and died February 22, 1929. 
They had 11 children. http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-129800844  
 
JOHN BEDFORD CARLTON born in 1840 and died in 1911 all in Weakley County 
Tennessee. He married Sarah M. Wagster October 28, 1858. She was born in 1838. They 
had one daughter Emily in 1859. http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-
128858335  

SUSAN CATHERINE CARLTON born May 30, 1842 and died in Weakley County April 
27, 1911. She married William B. Parks around 1858 or 1859. He was born March 11, 
1836 and died August 25, 1908. They had 10 children. 
http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-128847774  
 
MALINDA JANE CARLTON born in 1844 and died about 1876 in Weakley County. She 
married John Chiles Brandon about 1866. He was born February 27, 1839 and died in 
Haywood, Arkansas in 1900. They had 4 children. 
http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-128590253  

ALPHEUS CARLTON born in 1847. 

PEYTON PARRIS CARLTON born February 10, 1850 and died May 4, 1932. He 
married Temperance Candace Reavis January 16, 1874. She was born in Weakley County 
March 8, 1855 and died there March 24, 1902. He then married Jennie Kelley February 29, 
1912. She was born in Tennessee in 1853 and died in Weakley County about 1924-1925. He 
then married Betty Vancleave November 13, 1927. There were seven children all in his 
first marriage http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-128519962  

JOSEPH CARLTON he was born November 22, 1853 and died July 7, 1917. He married 
Isabelle Lasiter December 5, 1872. She died in 1877-78 and then he married Martha Louise 

http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-130973786
http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-130168605
http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-130949168
http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-130064701
http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-129800844
http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-128858335
http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-128858335
http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-128847774
http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-128590253
http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-128519962


Ashley November 17, 1880. She was born November 28, 1859 and died in Fulton County 
Arkansas August 18, 1942. In 1900 he had a wife named Fannie and they had been 
married since 1896. http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-128395911  

MARTHA CARLTON born about 1853. She married Thomas B. Lane on October 29, 
1870. He was born in North Carolina in about 1836. They were in Weakley County in 
1880. http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-128383459  

JACKSIE ANN CARLTON born October 22, 1855 and died in Weakley County 
December 20, 1928. She married James Augustus Fuller March 28, 1877. He was 
born in North Carolina March 17, 1837 and died December 4, 1882 in Weakley 
County. They had seven children. She then married Robert Hughes August 14, 1884. 
He was born April 5, 1857 and died in Weakley County December 5, 1931. They had six 
more children http://trees.ancestry.com/tree/10505342/person/-128359108  

 
 Elizabeth Putman 
 
Elizabeth was born about 1815. She married William Clifford Cook in Williamson County on 
September 27, 1831 (other sources state December 7, 1831). 
 
William was born in 1811 and was a son of Joseph Cook. They lived in Williamson and then 
Bedford County, Tennessee. Elizabeth died September 5, 1880 and William died January 1, 1882 
in Bedford County. 
 
Their children were: 
 
      MINERVA COOK born July 26, 1834. She married Moody Boyce. 
 
      JAMES POLK COOK born October 15, 1836. He married Susan Carson. 
 
      ANGELINE COOK born March 8, 1838. 
 
      JOSEPH KNOX COOK born September 3, 1840. He married Emily Lamb and after her 
 death, married a Hammer woman. 
 
      REBECCA COOK born February 11, 1843 
 
      JEFFERSON G. COOK born August 30, 1845. 
 
      ELIZABETH COOK born July 7, 1848, and died July 14, 1848. 
 
      DAVID V. COOK born August 26, 1849 and died September 8, 1857. 
 
      LURANNA JANE COOK born November 16, 1850. She married George Washington  
 Williams. She died January 3, 1925. 
 
      WILLIAM GREEN COOK born November 16, 1854. He married Jane Belle King. 
 
      CASS BUCHANAN COOK born June 5, 1857 and died March 15, 1908. 
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 Jane Putman 
 
Jane was born around 1816. She married Thomas B. Carlton September 17, 1833 in Williamson 
County, Tennessee. 
 
Thomas was born March 25, 1813 and was a son of William Thomas Carlton and Nancy Ann 
Wade. After Jane died, he married Mary Venable. The family lived in Arkansas and then moved 
to Texas. Some of the children were: 
 
      CHISLEY WADE CARLTON 
 
      JOHN B. CARLTON 
 
      ELIZABETH JANE CARLTON 
 
 
 Janette Putman 
 
She was born around 1818. She married Mark Lindsey Crick in Williamson County on January 
17, 1839. 
 
Their children were: 
 

MILLEY CRICK born in 1841. She married William J. Barnes in Coffee County on 
October 24, 1863. 

 
      JOHN CRICK born in 1842. He married Elizabeth Harris in Coffee County on October 29, 
 1865. 
 
      INDIA CRICK born in 1844. 
 
      McDARNEL CRICK born in 1845. 
 
      JOSAPHINE CRICK born in 1846. 
 
      MARY CRICK born in 1849. She married Thomas Butler January 25, 1865. 
 
      VANCE CRICK born in 1852. 
 
      WILLIAM CRICK born in 1853. 
 
      CYNTHIA CRICK born in 1854. She married John Franklin Ballard in 1882. 
 
      NEWTON CRICK born in 1856. He married Belle Fults August 28, 1880. 
 
      JAMES CRICK born in 1859. 
 
      ISAAC CRICK born in 1861. 
 
      EDWARD CRICK born in 1864. 
 



 
 Nancy Putman 
 
She was born October 31, 1819 and died November 12, 1824. She is buried next to her folks in 
the Mount Pleasant Cemetery in Eagleville, Tennessee. 
 
 
 Susan Putman 
 
Susan was born about 1820-1821. She married Felix Grundy Crick in Williamson County on 
March 19, 1839. 
 
Felix was married first to Ruth Pope on March 28, 1832. She died in 1838. They had five 
children: William Henry Crick, Luke Crick, Chrisahana Crick, Mark Crick and Sidney Crick. 
 
The family moved to Christian County, Kentucky where they died in the early 1880s. Their 
children were: 
 
      JABEL A. CRICK born in 1841. He married Martha Elizabeth Ray in Christian County on 
 June 26, 1861. 
 
      THOMAS CRICK born in 1842. His wife was named Elizabeth. 
 
      JANE CRICK born in 1843. She married John Gibson and later a Ray man. 
 
      NOAH H. CRICK born in 1844. He married a cousin, Sarah Jane Crick, on October 27,  
 1865. 
 
      ALFRED ALLEN CRICK born in 1845. He married Sarah O. Brasker on February 10,  
 1870. 
 
      JESSE CRICK born in 1848. He married Adelia A. Brasker on October 17, 1872. 
 
       ANGELINE CRICK born in 1849. She marriedChestly S. Cotton on November 26, 1874. 
 
      JOHN CRICK born in 1851. He married Mary McIntosh April 1, 1875. 
 

FELIX GRUNDY CRICK born in 1859. He Mary E. Crunk, the widow of his brother 
Jacob, on April 21, 1892. 

 
JACOB 'Jack' CRICK born in 1860. He married Mary L. Kieth on September 15, 1878 
and after her death, married Mary E. Crunk on September 16, 1886. 

 
      SUSAN CRICK born in 1862. She married James McGarr on July 24, 1877. 
 
      ALONZO CRICK born in 1866. He married Susan McClare and 'went west.' 
 
 
 Simpson Putman 
 



Sim was born in 1828. He married Emeline Webb in Rutherford County, Tennessee on January 
22, 1845. He went with his brothers to Kentucky and settled in Christian County.  
 
His life and his children's lives are covered in the section on KENTUCKY PUTMANS. 
 
His children were: 
 
      WILLIAM GRANVAL PUTMAN was born January 3, 1846. He married Martha A.  
 Sharber on December 10, 1872 in Christian County, Kentucky. 
 

LURANNA (LOU RANIE) C. PUTMAN born 1848. She married Preston Fox November 
10, 1869. Preston had been married to a cousin of hers, Hiram’s daughter Elvira Jane 
Putman, back on February 12, 1857. She later married C. W. Novel and also Tom Crafton. 

 
      JOHN H. PUTMAN born 1853. He married Beatrice Whitfield on January 30, 1884. 
 

GEORGE W. PUTMAN born 1854. He married Jennie F. Hobbs on November 15, 1884 
and  then married Jennie Oldham on November 5, 1887. 

 
      AMANDA PUTMAN born 1856. She married Walter Isaac Scates on January 10, 1879. 
 
      MARY ANN PUTMAN born 1860. She married John Lockhardt January 16, 1884. 
 
      JAMES F. PUTMAN born 1863. He married Alice Blythe November 28, 1889. 
 
      ELIZA J. PUTMAN born 1865. She may be the Lilia who married R. W. Pendley on  
 November 6, 1895. 
 


